
Ankeny Centennial Invitational 
DMACC 
Ankeny, IA 
August 25, 2016 
76 degrees, overcast 
 
9/10 Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Dowling Catholic 43 3 7 9 10 14 15 17 20:47.4 1:14.7 
2 Johnston 48 1 2 11 16 18 20 22 20:36.4 2:12.8 
3 Ankeny Centennial 79 6 8 12 26 27 29 32 21:30.6 2:01.8 
4 Valley 84 4 5 23 24 28 30 31 21:28.9 2:27.8 
5 Ankeny 136 13 19 33 34 37 39 42 22:57.3 3:09.8 
6 Norwalk 155 21 25 35 36 38 40 41 23:14.7 2:33.7 
Incomplete Teams: East, Indianola 
 
9/10 Girls Individual Results 
Place Finisher Grade Time Team 
1 Paige Horner Fr 19:15.3 Johnston 
2 Brooke McKee Fr 19:46.5 Johnston 
3 Kelsey Schweizer So 20:03.2 Dowling Catholic 
4 Helen Gould So 20:12.5 Valley 
5 Emily Ash So 20:19.4 Valley 
6 Lee Sophia Fr 20:31.3 Ankeny Centennial 
7 Kate Timboe So 20:42.1 Dowling Catholic 
8 Peters Jeanne Fr 20:49.8 Ankeny Centennial 
9 Sydnee Miller So 20:56.0 Dowling Catholic 
10 Katelyn Reichart Fr 20:57.8 Dowling Catholic 
11 Clara Toot Fr 21:07.9 Johnston 
12 Jadyn Forbes So 21:09.7 Indianola 
13 Gaumer Jesslyn So 21:09.9 Ankeny Centennial 
14 Lydia Hill Fr 21:14.2 Ankeny 
15 Janey Meilander So 21:17.9 Dowling Catholic 
16 Caroline Fink So 21:23.7 Dowling Catholic 
17 Lauren Urban So 21:24.1 Johnston 
18 Bella Heidesch So 21:26.9 Dowling Catholic 
19 Josie Hovey So 21:28.1 Johnston 
20 Makenna Drea So 21:41.1 Ankeny 
21 Kate Hapgood So 21:43.8 Johnston 
22 Ellie Wermerskirchen Fr 21:51.6 Norwalk 
23 Lindsey Batkiewicz So 21:54.3 Johnston 
24 Blake Morrow Fr 21:54.4 Valley 
25 Maggie Hapgood Fr 22:12.9 Johnston 
26 Megan Nelson So 22:17.7 Valley 
27 Emily Kehoe Fr 22:19.1 Norwalk 
28 Lily Dunley-Williamson So 22:28.6 Johnston 
29 King Meredith So 22:28.9 Ankeny Centennial 
30 Smith Brianna So 22:33.0 Ankeny Centennial 



31 Mary Noel Kelly So 22:33.8 Dowling Catholic 
32 Ashley Tan Fr 22:40.3 Valley 
33 Bailey Blake Sr 22:47.1 Indianola 
34 Pierson Caita So 22:50.0 Ankeny Centennial 
35 AnnaLyn Poulsen Fr 23:02.6 Valley 
36 Kate Snodgrass So 23:11.6 Valley 
37 Nelson Hannah Fr 23:14.1 Ankeny Centennial 
38 McLaughlin Ella Fr 23:29.1 Ankeny Centennial 
39 Hoogensen Kate Fr 23:31.3 Ankeny Centennial 
40 Allison Coffey So 23:32.8 Indianola 
41 Arends Emma Fr 23:40.4 Ankeny Centennial 
42 Kaya Young Fr 23:41.1 Johnston 
43 Haley Losh So 23:41.4 Valley 
44 Kayla Pitz Fr 23:43.1 Ankeny 
45 Livvy Willets Fr 23:44.0 Ankeny 
46 Grace Chickering Fr 23:44.6 Johnston 
47 Abbie Davitt Fr 23:45.3 Norwalk 
48 Hernandez Shantal So 23:50.9 Ankeny Centennial 
49 Carlee Gassman Fr 23:52.1 Norwalk 
50 Erin Lowe So 23:57.5 Valley 
51 Brooke Johnson Fr 24:24.0 Ankeny 
52 Lily Quade Fr 24:25.2 Norwalk 
53 Ellie Land Fr 24:26.7 Ankeny 
54 Annie Balk So 24:31.8 Norwalk 
55 Taylor Bergan Fr 24:33.5 Norwalk 
56 Annika Schulz Fr 24:40.6 Norwalk 
57 Smoldt Megan So 24:42.3 Ankeny Centennial 
58 Rose Schweitzer So 24:49.7 Ankeny 
59 Mara Timmerman So 24:52.5 Dowling Catholic 
60 Cassie Larick So 24:59.1 Valley 
61 Bailey Kaas So 25:04.3 Indianola 
62 Katie Wyatt So 25:06.3 Valley 
63 Julah Boggess Fr 25:09.5 Ankeny 
64 Cacy Larson Fr 25:11.9 Norwalk 
65 McTernan Lauren So 25:14.7 Ankeny Centennial 
66 Dennis Bailey Fr 25:20.2 Ankeny Centennial 
67 Robben Anna So 25:20.7 Ankeny Centennial 
68 Lauren Clark Fr 25:21.7 Ankeny 
69 Alexis Schweizer So 25:26.4 Dowling Catholic 
70 Cox Celesta Fr 25:35.9 Ankeny Centennial 
71 Melvin Emily So 25:38.7 Ankeny Centennial 
72 Hailey Russell So 25:38.9 Johnston 
73 Tevka Lackman Fr 25:47.2 Norwalk 
74 Jamie Hoss So 25:57.6 Johnston 
75 Natalie Lloyd So 25:58.4 Johnston 
76 Cierra Fillinger Fr 26:02.7 Ankeny 
77 Meter Grace Fr 26:03.1 Ankeny Centennial 
78 Wilson Ellie Fr 26:03.1 Ankeny Centennial 



79 Emma Moomey So 26:18.3 Ankeny 
80 Molly Lunn Fr 26:20.5 Johnston 
81 Sadie Brocka So 26:27.1 Johnston 
82 Karissa Smedley Fr 26:27.5 Ankeny 
83 Casey Monson Fr 26:28.2 Johnston 
84 Wilson Kira So 26:30.1 Ankeny Centennial 
85 Megan Weis Fr 26:31.9 Valley 
86 Hagar Ibrahim So 26:32.1 East 
87 Rockie Greenslade Fr 26:36.6 Dowling Catholic 
88 Annie Flood Fr 26:36.7 Dowling Catholic 
89 Bridget Nolan Fr 26:36.9 Dowling Catholic 
90 Sasha Hentzen So 26:41.0 Valley 
91 Rachel Gross So 26:44.8 Ankeny 
92 Paige Horner Fr 19:15.3 Johnston 
93 Brooke McKee Fr 19:46.5 Johnston 
94 Kelsey Schweizer So 20:03.2 Dowling Catholic 
95 Helen Gould So 20:12.5 Valley 
96 Emily Ash So 20:19.4 Valley 
97 Lee Sophia Fr 20:31.3 Ankeny Centennial 
98 Kate Timboe So 20:42.1 Dowling Catholic 
99 Peters Jeanne Fr 20:49.8 Ankeny Centennial 
100 Sydnee Miller So 20:56.0 Dowling Catholic 
101 Katelyn Reichart Fr 20:57.8 Dowling Catholic 
102 Clara Toot Fr 21:07.9 Johnston 
103 Jadyn Forbes So 21:09.7 Indianola 
104 Gaumer Jesslyn So 21:09.9 Ankeny Centennial 
105 Lydia Hill Fr 21:14.2 Ankeny 
106 Janey Meilander So 21:17.9 Dowling Catholic 
107 Caroline Fink So 21:23.7 Dowling Catholic 
108 Lauren Urban So 21:24.1 Johnston 
109 Bella Heidesch So 21:26.9 Dowling Catholic 
110 Josie Hovey So 21:28.1 Johnston 
111 Makenna Drea So 21:41.1 Ankeny 
112 Kate Hapgood So 21:43.8 Johnston 
113 Ellie Wermerskirchen Fr 21:51.6 Norwalk 
114 Lindsey Batkiewicz So 21:54.3 Johnston 
115 Blake Morrow Fr 21:54.4 Valley 
116 Maggie Hapgood Fr 22:12.9 Johnston 
117 Megan Nelson So 22:17.7 Valley 
118 Emily Kehoe Fr 22:19.1 Norwalk 
119 Lily Dunley-Williamson So 22:28.6 Johnston 
120 King Meredith So 22:28.9 Ankeny Centennial 
121 Smith Brianna So 22:33.0 Ankeny Centennial 
122 Mary Noel Kelly So 22:33.8 Dowling Catholic 
123 Ashley Tan Fr 22:40.3 Valley 
124 Bailey Blake Sr 22:47.1 Indianola 
125 Pierson Caita So 22:50.0 Ankeny Centennial 
126 AnnaLyn Poulsen Fr 23:02.6 Valley 



127 Kate Snodgrass So 23:11.6 Valley 
128 Nelson Hannah Fr 23:14.1 Ankeny Centennial 
129 McLaughlin Ella Fr 23:29.1 Ankeny Centennial 
130 Hoogensen Kate Fr 23:31.3 Ankeny Centennial 
131 Allison Coffey So 23:32.8 Indianola 
132 Arends Emma Fr 23:40.4 Ankeny Centennial 
133 Kaya Young Fr 23:41.1 Johnston 
134 Haley Losh So 23:41.4 Valley 
135 Kayla Pitz Fr 23:43.1 Ankeny 
136 Livvy Willets Fr 23:44.0 Ankeny 
137 Grace Chickering Fr 23:44.6 Johnston 
138 Rachel Forney So 30:31.6 Valley 
139 Sophie Hixson Fr 30:32.9 Valley 
140 DenBeste Macy Fr 30:52.3 Ankeny Centennial 
141 Madeline Cox Fr 30:52.4 Ankeny 
142 Madi Peterson So 31:40.6 Ankeny 
143 Riley Bartlett So 31:45.6 Valley 
144 Molly McNeal Fr 32:12.1 Dowling Catholic 
145 Mary Kate Greenslade Fr 33:40.1 Dowling Catholic 
146 Sarah Landon Fr 34:14.2 East 
147 Kali Daniels Fr 35:37.6 Ankeny 
148 Priscilla Macias Fr 36:32.6 East 
149 Brouillet Haley Fr 36:34.7 Ankeny Centennial 
150 Lauren Jahn So 38:11.4 Valley 
151 Elizabeth Jones Fr 39:17.8 Johnston 
 
 
  



Ankeny Centennial Invitational 
DMACC 
Ankeny, IA 
August 25, 2016 
76 degrees, overcast 
 
11/12 Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Ankeny Centennial 38 3 4 5 12 14 18 20 20:48.1 1:28.4 
2 Johnston 42 1 2 10 13 16 25 30 20:43.3 2:48.0 
3* Ankeny 70 7 9 15 17 22 24 32 21:46.3 2:07.1 
4* Dowling Catholic 70 6 8 11 19 26 28 31 21:41.4 2:45.1 
5 Valley 133 21 23 27 29 33 34 35 23:35.0 1:57.5 
6 Norwalk 198 36 37 39 41 45 46 47 27:55.2 6:45.3 
7 East 207 38 40 42 43 44 48 49 29:09.9 3:44.0 
 
11/12 Girls Individual Results 
Place Finisher Grade Time Team 
1 Jessica McKee Jr 19:17.5 Johnston 
2 Emily Poss Sr 19:37.9 Johnston 
3 Gordon Emma Jr 20:13.4 Ankeny Centennial 
4 Gray Megan Jr 20:18.0 Ankeny Centennial 
5 Arends Ashley Sr 20:20.9 Ankeny Centennial 
6 Rebecca Naughton Sr 20:37.7 Dowling Catholic 
7 Alex Robran Jr 20:42.9 Ankeny 
8 Molly Flood Jr 20:49.9 Dowling Catholic 
9 Naomi Hill Sr 21:04.2 Ankeny 
10 Mackenzie Laughlin Jr 21:08.8 Johnston 
11 Elzerie VanDyke Jr 21:13.3 Dowling Catholic 
12 Grace Berg Jr 21:23.7 Indianola 
13 Geiger Kenzie Jr 21:26.0 Ankeny Centennial 
14 Taryn Swaim Jr 21:26.4 Johnston 
15 Birchmier Jaedyn Jr 21:41.8 Ankeny Centennial 
16 Lily Jones Sr 21:55.2 Ankeny 
17 Claire Burger Jr 22:05.5 Johnston 
18 Meghan Trimble Jr 22:18.9 Ankeny 
19 Wubben Claire Jr 22:22.2 Ankeny Centennial 
20 Emily Erickson Jr 22:23.1 Dowling Catholic 
21 Frazier Chloe Jr 22:32.5 Ankeny Centennial 
22 Grace Trane Sr 22:39.6 Valley 
23 Hegstad Brittany Sr 22:39.8 Ankeny Centennial 
24 Gjerde Morgan Sr 22:40.5 Ankeny Centennial 
25 Jackson Kaylee Sr 22:41.4 Ankeny Centennial 
26 Emily Bosch Sr 22:49.9 Ankeny 
27 Lyons Kelsey Jr 22:57.4 Ankeny Centennial 
28 Riley Bright Sr 23:00.1 Valley 
29 Hannah Zadeh Sr 23:00.8 Ankeny 
30 Smith Abby Sr 23:10.3 Ankeny Centennial 



31 Anika Schmitt Jr 23:14.9 Johnston 
32 Harriet Hubbell Sr 23:22.7 Dowling Catholic 
33 Emily Caskey Sr 23:40.5 Valley 
34 Alyssa Weber Sr 23:41.5 Dowling Catholic 
35 Jensen Gebhart Jr 23:51.2 Indianola 
36 Shifali Malhorta Sr 23:57.5 Valley 
37 Lajoie Katie Jr 23:59.6 Ankeny Centennial 
38 Heston Abby Sr 24:02.7 Ankeny Centennial 
39 Elizabeth Fjelstad Jr 24:02.7 Johnston 
40 Peyton McClure Jr 24:03.3 Johnston 
41 Andrea Goodman Jr 24:09.0 Dowling Catholic 
42 Katie Carpenter Sr 24:09.1 Dowling Catholic 
43 Annie McClure Jr 24:10.0 Ankeny 
44 Mary Grace Stanco Sr 24:20.1 Dowling Catholic 
45 Kirby Marie Power Jr 24:26.2 Dowling Catholic 
46 Kelsey Fischer Sr 24:28.0 Ankeny 
47 Arnold Peyton Sr 24:29.0 Ankeny Centennial 
48 Laurel McGonegle Jr 24:30.9 Dowling Catholic 
49 Tara Sander Jr 24:36.2 Ankeny 
50 Emma Degen Sr 24:37.1 Valley 
51 Jacobs Alexis Sr 24:38.6 Ankeny Centennial 
52 Jacque McGinnis Sr 24:40.2 Indianola 
53 Lilah Fidler Jr 24:48.5 Valley 
54 Elsa Wright Sr 24:50.8 Valley 
55 Katherine Srail Jr 24:51.6 Johnston 
56 Amanda Mackey Sr 24:54.3 Johnston 
57 Lauren Riggs Sr 24:56.7 Dowling Catholic 
58 Trinity Hopkey Jr 24:58.4 Norwalk 
59 Bennett Kiki Jr 25:20.9 Ankeny Centennial 
60 Julie Srail Jr 25:26.7 Johnston 
61 Epp Sidney Sr 25:34.7 Ankeny Centennial 
62 Maura Small Jr 25:34.9 Dowling Catholic 
63 Anne Teeling Sr 25:35.4 Dowling Catholic 
64 Susan Alverio Jr 25:36.9 Dowling Catholic 
65 Kelly Flynn Sr 25:37.4 Dowling Catholic 
66 Grace Blazevich Sr 25:38.9 Valley 
67 Camaryn Mohan Jr 25:39.7 Dowling Catholic 
68 Whtney Wiese Sr 25:40.5 Valley 
69 Julia Reichart Sr 25:40.7 Dowling Catholic 
70 Ellissa Peterson Jr 25:42.9 Ankeny 
71 Megan Kavlock Jr 25:43.6 Dowling Catholic 
72 Allison Andreasen Jr 25:45.0 Johnston 
73 Jayden Bohnsack Jr 25:53.7 Johnston 
74 Taylor Jones Sr 26:01.1 Valley 
75 Alli Jacobsen Jr 26:04.5 Ankeny 
76 Nicole Hobson Sr 26:10.3 Johnston 
77 Caroline Brosnahan Sr 26:10.5 Dowling Catholic 
78 Long Meredith Jr 26:13.7 Ankeny Centennial 



79 Nicole Marlett Sr 26:23.6 Valley 
80 Bruns Lauren Sr 26:31.0 Ankeny Centennial 
81 Eileen Moran Sr 26:45.4 Johnston 
82 Kalista Socarras Jr 26:49.6 Valley 
83 Elizabeth Ash Sr 26:51.8 Valley 
84 Betsy Dryer Jr 26:52.5 Dowling Catholic 
85 Cassidy Beamer Sr 26:58.4 Valley 
86 Elizabeth Day Jr 26:59.6 Valley 
87 Laura Mckenzie Jr 27:01.8 Ankeny 
88 Maya Gjerde Sr 27:03.0 Norwalk 
89 Libbie Skeffington Sr 27:07.0 East 
90 Tatum LeQuatte Jr 27:09.2 Norwalk 
91 Susan Sullivan Jr 27:09.3 Johnston 
92 Smith Mariah Jr 27:14.1 Ankeny Centennial 
93 Ellen Lloyd Sr 27:25.5 Dowling Catholic 
94 Frazier Emma Jr 27:29.5 Ankeny Centennial 
95 Liz Osborn Sr 27:40.8 Valley 
96 AnneMarie Derouin Sr 27:44.8 Valley 
97 Salena Bantz Sr 27:48.7 Valley 
98 Danielle Nichols Jr 27:53.8 Valley 
99 Elizabeth Thilges Jr 27:59.1 Dowling Catholic 
100 Rose Hyunh Jr 28:01.0 Ankeny 
101 Deissy Gonzalez Jr 28:02.6 East 
102 Amy Wu Sr 28:04.6 Ankeny 
103 Arin Johnson Jr 28:19.7 Valley 
104 Lexie Rivett Sr 28:25.1 Johnston 
105 Katelyn Schultz Sr 28:27.2 Johnston 
106 Shelbie Brotherson Sr 28:27.3 Johnston 
107 Sarah Jordan Jr 28:39.7 Indianola 
108 Mallory Murphy Sr 28:41.7 Norwalk 
109 Cate Freeman Sr 28:42.9 Dowling Catholic 
110 Lauren Hartlieb Sr 28:48.3 Dowling Catholic 
111 Vivian Broderick Sr 28:49.2 Dowling Catholic 
112 Dreismeier Tavia Jr 28:50.2 Ankeny Centennial 
113 Kate Brosnahan Jr 28:50.4 Dowling Catholic 
114 Brynn Cunningham Sr 28:51.1 Dowling Catholic 
115 Allie Roode Sr 28:52.6 Ankeny 
116 Montgomery Lexi Sr 28:55.2 Ankeny Centennial 
117 Allison Varineau Jr 28:56.7 Ankeny 
118 Samantha Whitcomb Sr 28:59.9 Valley 
119 Nisius Rita Jr 29:01.3 Ankeny Centennial 
120 Mari Brewington Sr 29:02.4 Johnston 
121 Jessica Bigelow Sr 29:03.6 Johnston 
122 Tatum Jones Sr 29:08.8 Valley 
123 Taylor Robeoltman Jr 29:09.6 Valley 
124 Erica Lack Sr 29:13.7 Valley 
125 Kaitlyn Morhfeld Sr 29:13.9 Ankeny 
126 Lauren Weisshaar Sr 29:16.1 Valley 



127 Abby Dowd Sr 29:16.1 Dowling Catholic 
128 Rachel Askamit Jr 29:20.4 Valley 
129 Charisma Mendez Jr 29:27.0 Valley 
130 Beuter Emma Sr 29:28.5 Ankeny Centennial 
131 Maggie Hinrichs Jr 29:43.7 Ankeny 
132 Crystal Velaquez Sr 29:46.2 East 
133 Naomi Tan Jr 29:47.9 Valley 
134 Fouraker Marissa Jr 29:49.5 Ankeny Centennial 
135 Grace Worlie Sr 29:52.7 Valley 
136 Emily Bintner Jr 29:58.8 Ankeny 
137 Erin Anderson Fr 30:02.2 Johnston 
138 Marie Demuth Sr 30:02.7 East 
139 Alexis Eshelman Jr 30:50.9 East 
140 Sarah Perry Jr 31:05.5 Valley 
141 Kari Wellman Sr 31:28.3 Dowling Catholic 
142 Jordyn Anglea Jr 31:42.5 Valley 
143 Nicole Wulf Jr 31:43.7 Norwalk 
144 Abby Noel Jr 31:49.6 Norwalk 
145 Casey Carr Sr 32:00.5 Valley 
146 Samantha Auer Jr 32:27.5 Valley 
147 Klaudia Golebiewsk Sr 32:28.3 Dowling Catholic 
148 Megan Adams Sr 32:41.1 Norwalk 
149 Greta Krohn Jr 32:51.5 Ankeny 
150 Camryn Anderson Jr 32:51.8 Ankeny 
151 Keli Wellman Sr 32:58.8 Dowling Catholic 
152 Sarah McKenzie Jr 33:37.8 Dowling Catholic 
153 Samantha VanAmburg Sr 33:48.6 Norwalk 
154 Brooke Stiles Sr 34:05.2 Ankeny 
155 Samantha Pareti Jr 34:30.6 Ankeny 
156 Kathryn Rozanek Jr 34:56.0 Valley 
157 Courtney Polka Jr 35:35.6 Norwalk 
158 Sophia Wignall Jr 37:11.6 Ankeny 
159 Paris Madden Jr 37:11.7 Ankeny 
160 Laura Lo Jr 37:43.1 East 
161 Marialet Flores Jr 37:49.6 East 
162 Nayeli Macias Jr 38:30.8 East 
163 Brandy Cam Sr 39:52.8 East 
164 Jasmin Salgado Jr 40:02.2 East 
 
  



Ankeny Centennial Invitational 
DMACC 
Ankeny, IA 
August 25, 2016 
76 degrees, overcast 
 
9/10 Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Ankeny 40 1 8 9 10 12 15 17 18:27.2 1:58.6 
2 Valley 41 2 4 5 14 16 19 20 18:27.2 1:52.1 
3 Ankeny Centennial 61 3 6 11 18 23 24 26 19:02.0 3:14.7 
4 Norwalk 109 7 22 25 27 28 33 35 20:54.5 4:12.3 
5 East 124 13 21 29 30 31 32 34 22:19.5 5:25.3 
 
9/10 Boys Individual Results 
Place Grade Grade Time Team 
1 Tim Sindt So 17:05.2 Ankeny 
2 Richard Salas So 17:40.0 Valley 
3 Jonah Vicker So 17:40.5 Ankeny Centennial 
4 Evan Armitage So 17:46.4 Valley 
5 Carter Owen Fr 17:47.9 Valley 
6 Alex Patkin So 17:52.1 Ankeny Centennial 
7 Seth Harper So 18:09.4 Norwalk 
8 Joey Richenbacher So 18:10.7 Ankeny 
9 Drake Strnad So 18:54.5 Ankeny 
10 Noah Odson So 19:01.6 Ankeny 
11 Seth Watgen Fr 19:02.8 Ankeny Centennial 
12 Jaden Schuster So 19:03.8 Ankeny 
13 Isiaha Walton So 19:16.9 East 
14 Jacob Arnold Fr 19:29.3 Valley 
15 Rusty Wagon Fr 19:31.1 Ankeny 
16 Jack Smeins Fr 19:32.0 Valley 
17 David Robran Fr 19:38.6 Ankeny 
18 Nick Sah So 19:39.4 Ankeny Centennial 
19 Alex Ling Fr 19:55.6 Valley 
20 Michael Chambers So 20:11.6 Valley 
21 Landon Denker Fr 20:18.6 Valley 
22 Carsen Codel Fr 20:20.0 Valley 
23 Jacob Soto Fr 20:20.9 Valley 
24 Mitch Pevestorf So 20:26.4 Ankeny 
25 Evan Reiter So 20:28.7 Ankeny 
26 Donald Carpenter So 20:36.0 East 
27 Tyler Vaughan So 20:45.1 Norwalk 
28 Marc Medici Fr 20:47.4 Ankeny 
29 Grant Dahlen So 20:52.0 Valley 
30 Grant Ganpat Fr 20:52.9 Ankeny 
31 Treyton Hveem Fr 20:55.2 Ankeny Centennial 
32 Cade Cunningham So 20:59.2 Ankeny Centennial 



33 Cody Slagter Fr 21:00.0 Ankeny 
34 Cameron Brueck Sr 21:03.7 Valley 
35 Tyrus Langford Fr 21:17.1 Norwalk 
36 Kade Van Meeteren Fr 21:18.6 Ankeny Centennial 
37 Owen Hoff So 21:20.1 Ankeny Centennial 
38 Logan Shanks Fr 21:22.6 Ankeny 
39 Brayden Smith So 21:27.4 Ankeny 
40 Cole Buffington Fr 21:36.0 Ankeny 
41 Abe Brink Fr 21:45.9 Ankeny Centennial 
42 Dustin Kutz Fr 21:46.4 Ankeny 
43 Connor Niland Fr 21:50.0 Valley 
44 Theo Housker Fr 21:51.9 Ankeny Centennial 
45 Daniel Oberender Fr 21:54.3 Valley 
46 Tyler Johnson So 21:58.9 Norwalk 
47 Harry Villareza Fr 22:03.0 Ankeny 
48 Jacob Windust So 22:05.6 Valley 
49 Ben Lyons So 22:14.3 Ankeny Centennial 
50 Neko Nelson Fr 22:15.3 Ankeny Centennial 
51 Gage O'Connor So 22:16.8 Ankeny 
52 Michael Maigaard So 22:17.8 Valley 
53 Anthony Whiseland Fr 22:18.5 Ankeny 
54 Nicholas Lucht Fr 22:20.1 Valley 
55 Jake Gaumer So 22:21.6 Norwalk 
56 Cade Davis Fr 22:25.5 Ankeny 
57 Vitali Kittle Fr 22:26.5 Valley 
58 Jake Umble Fr 22:27.6 Valley 
59 Aryan Prajapati So 22:27.7 Valley 
60 Luke Lacey Fr 22:27.8 Ankeny Centennial 
61 Joseph Carpenter Fr 22:27.9 Valley 
62 Brody Schlant Fr 22:39.2 Ankeny 
63 Carl Murphy Fr 22:43.9 Valley 
64 Jack Schaeuble Fr 22:44.5 Valley 
65 David Gaunt Fr 22:55.1 Valley 
66 Spencer Scallon So 22:55.2 Valley 
67 William Lee Fr 22:58.7 Valley 
68 Joseph Simmons Fr 23:02.1 Valley 
69 Evan Ripley So 23:13.3 Ankeny 
70 Trenton Burkheimer Fr 23:16.2 East 
71 Patrick Niland Fr 23:21.8 Valley 
72 Samuel Overton Fr 23:27.5 Valley 
73 Peter Dengler Fr 23:29.6 Ankeny Centennial 
74 Garrett Burger So 23:31.8 Valley 
75 Graham Margulies Fr 23:35.5 Valley 
76 Connor Wilson Fr 23:36.4 Ankeny Centennial 
77 Alexander Wallace Fr 23:45.8 East 
78 Casey Collins Fr 24:34.2 Valley 
79 Jai Bogess Fr 24:38.7 Ankeny 
80 Zachary Wallace Fr 24:42.2 East 



81 Amer Tokmic So 24:45.4 Ankeny 
82 Kole Johnson So 24:45.6 Ankeny 
83 Hans Bunn Fr 24:46.2 Valley 
84 Kade Dolphin Fr 24:59.8 East 
85 Jordan Eppert Fr 25:18.9 Valley 
86 Jack Foster So 25:46.5 Norwalk 
87 William Wagner Fr 26:15.6 East 
88 Beckett Newton Fr 26:16.2 Valley 
89 Arun Ganga Fr 26:28.9 Valley 
90 Nick Mueller So 26:37.2 Ankeny 
91 Logan Duffy Fr 26:39.9 Norwalk 
92 Jacob Demuth So 29:32.7 East 
93 Rocky Vizcarra Fr 29:51.0 East 
94 Kilian Farrell Fr 29:52.0 Norwalk 
95 Gerald Breiner So 30:11.7 Valley 
96 Steve Spangler Fr 34:02.2 Norwalk 
97 James Gomez Fr 35:42.4 East 
 
  



Ankeny Centennial Invitational 
DMACC 
Ankeny, IA 
August 25, 2016 
76 degrees, overcast 
 
11/12 Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Valley 28 2 4 6 7 9 15 19 17:45.9 1:25.9 
2 Ankeny 43 3 5 10 11 14 16 18 18:04.4 1:33.0 
3 Ankeny Centennial 51 1 8 12 13 17 21 22 18:08.9 2:33.8 
4 East 118 20 23 24 25 26 27 28 21:13.3 3:22.2 
Incomplete Teams: Norwalk 
 
11/12 Boys Individual Results 
Place Finisher Grade Time Team 
1 Camden Cox Jr 16:23.1 Ankeny Centennial 
2 Moise Habineza Jr 16:57.5 Valley 
3 Jay Mixdorf Sr 17:01.8 Ankeny 
4 Collin Day Sr 17:33.8 Valley 
5 Daylan Wagener Jr 17:48.3 Ankeny 
6 Ryan Williams Sr 17:56.5 Valley 
7 Jacob Weisshaar Jr 17:58.1 Valley 
8 Jayden Oshirak Jr 18:17.5 Ankeny Centennial 
9 Samuel Worlie Jr 18:23.4 Valley 
10 Steven Vlahakis Jr 18:26.7 Ankeny 
11 Blay Eli Sr 18:30.3 Ankeny 
12 Juan Portal-Figueroa Jr 18:33.3 Ankeny Centennial 
13 Curt Peters Jr 18:33.5 Ankeny Centennial 
14 Cole Jacobsen Sr 18:34.7 Ankeny 
15 Grant Yersin Sr 18:35.0 Valley 
16 Pete Noll Jr 18:54.0 Ankeny 
17 Matt Hines Jr 18:56.9 Ankeny Centennial 
18 Austin Rogness Jr 19:00.7 Ankeny 
19 Ross Fix Jr 19:16.6 Valley 
20 John Rickabaugh Jr 19:20.6 East 
21 Isaiah Pick Jr 19:32.7 Ankeny 
22 Joel Hyler Jr 19:32.8 Ankeny Centennial 
23 Spencer Hutchinson Sr 19:46.0 Valley 
24 Noah Wright Jr 19:52.6 Ankeny Centennial 
25 Ahren Davis Jr 20:04.8 Ankeny Centennial 
26 Garrett Horak Jr 20:08.0 Valley 
27 Connor Neils Jr 20:09.7 Ankeny Centennial 
28 Ryan Donnelly Jr 20:14.3 Valley 
29 Jack Johnson Jr 20:29.5 Valley 
30 Tom Le Sr 20:29.6 Valley 
31 Nicholas Cinnamon Jr 20:29.9 Valley 
32 Colton Lammers Jr 20:36.8 Ankeny 



33 Jackson Moritz Sr 20:40.6 Valley 
34 Nate Williams Jr 20:44.7 Ankeny Centennial 
35 Jack Kinseth Jr 20:45.1 Valley 
36 Anthon Rodriguez-Aguayo Jr 20:53.9 East 
37 Tom Richenbacher Sr 20:54.1 Ankeny 
38 Dylan Lane Sr 20:54.8 Norwalk 
39 Matt Bruder Sr 20:58.6 Ankeny Centennial 
40 Drake Carson Jr 20:59.4 Ankeny 
41 Moad Ali Jr 21:18.5 East 
42 Lucas Nelson Sr 21:32.3 Ankeny 
43 Jonathan Kelly Jr 21:37.9 Ankeny 
44 Parker Carson Jr 21:46.4 Ankeny 
45 Noah Givant Sr 21:50.5 Valley 
46 Michael Skelton Sr 21:50.7 East 
47 Carter Gornick Sr 21:58.6 Norwalk 
48 Noble Briggs Jr 22:13.1 Valley 
49 Jay Hooper Fr 22:18.4 Ankeny 
50 Carson Luttenegger Jr 22:19.0 Ankeny 
51 Caleb Wright Sr 22:36.4 Ankeny 
52 Zane Pettis Jr 22:42.8 East 
53 Tristan Weaverling Jr 22:47.4 Ankeny 
54 Zachary Tanchinh Sr 22:47.7 Valley 
55 Samuel Hixson Sr 22:52.6 Valley 
56 Landon Geran Jr 23:22.4 Ankeny 
57 Michael Steffen Sr 23:26.7 Ankeny 
58 Trevor Cardenas Sr 23:45.0 Ankeny 
59 Ryan Gross Sr 24:19.8 Ankeny 
60 Nick Waddell Jr 24:32.9 Ankeny Centennial 
61 Gabriel Ewert Jr 24:37.6 East 
62 Mark Tollefson Sr 25:11.3 Norwalk 
63 Jonathan Lanz Sr 25:21.2 Ankeny 
64 Max Fredrick Sr 25:39.1 Ankeny 
65 Connor Farrell Jr 25:56.4 Ankeny 
66 Adam Keeling Sr 26:33.2 Norwalk 
67 Noah Harvey Sr 29:11.0 East 
68 Joseph Bernhard Sr 30:05.6 Valley 
69 Alejandro Zarate Jr 34:25.3 East 
 
  



Ankeny Centennial Invitational 
DMACC 
Ankeny, IA 
August 25, 2016 
76 degrees, overcast 
 
Combined Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Johnston 30 1 2 3 4 20 21 27 19:49.1 1:52.6 
2 Ankeny Centennial 51 7 8 10 11 15 23 28 20:26.7 0:36.4 
3 Dowling Catholic 63 5 12 13 16 17 18 24 20:37.8 0:52.9 
4 Valley 115 6 9 31 33 36 37 40 21:28.8 2:27.1 
5 Ankeny 119 14 19 25 29 32 34 39 21:19.6 1:12.3 
6 Indianola 170 22 26 38 41 43 48 49 22:32.9 2:41.6 
7 Norwalk 196 30 35 42 44 45 46 47 23:14.7 2:33.7 
8 East 260 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 28:14.9 3:14.2 
 
Combined Girls Individual Results 
Place Finisher Grade Time Team 
1 Paige Horner Fr 19:15.3 Johnston 
2 Jessica McKee Jr 19:17.5 Johnston 
3 Emily Poss Sr 19:37.9 Johnston 
4 Brooke McKee Fr 19:46.5 Johnston 
5 Kelsey Schweizer So 20:03.2 Dowling Catholic 
6 Helen Gould So 20:12.5 Valley 
7 Gordon Emma Jr 20:13.4 Ankeny Centennial 
8 Gray Megan Jr 20:18.0 Ankeny Centennial 
9 Emily Ash So 20:19.4 Valley 
10 Arends Ashley Sr 20:20.9 Ankeny Centennial 
11 Lee Sophia Fr 20:31.3 Ankeny Centennial 
12 Rebecca Naughton Sr 20:37.7 Dowling Catholic 
13 Kate Timboe So 20:42.1 Dowling Catholic 
14 Alex Robran Jr 20:42.9 Ankeny 
15 Peters Jeanne Fr 20:49.8 Ankeny Centennial 
16 Molly Flood Jr 20:49.9 Dowling Catholic 
17 Sydnee Miller So 20:56.0 Dowling Catholic 
18 Katelyn Reichart Fr 20:57.8 Dowling Catholic 
19 Naomi Hill Sr 21:04.2 Ankeny 
20 Clara Toot Fr 21:07.9 Johnston 
21 Mackenzie Laughlin Jr 21:08.8 Johnston 
22 Jadyn Forbes So 21:09.7 Indianola 
23 Gaumer Jesslyn So 21:09.9 Ankeny Centennial 
24 Elzerie VanDyke Jr 21:13.3 Dowling Catholic 
25 Lydia Hill Fr 21:14.2 Ankeny 
26 Janey Meilander So 21:17.9 Dowling Catholic 
27 Caroline Fink So 21:23.7 Dowling Catholic 
28 Grace Berg Jr 21:23.7 Indianola 
29 Lauren Urban So 21:24.1 Johnston 



30 Geiger Kenzie Jr 21:26.0 Ankeny Centennial 
31 Taryn Swaim Jr 21:26.4 Johnston 
32 Bella Heidesch So 21:26.9 Dowling Catholic 
33 Josie Hovey So 21:28.1 Johnston 
34 Makenna Drea So 21:41.1 Ankeny 
35 Birchmier Jaedyn Jr 21:41.8 Ankeny Centennial 
36 Kate Hapgood So 21:43.8 Johnston 
37 Ellie Wermerskirchen Fr 21:51.6 Norwalk 
38 Lindsey Batkiewicz So 21:54.3 Johnston 
39 Blake Morrow Fr 21:54.4 Valley 
40 Lily Jones Sr 21:55.2 Ankeny 
41 Claire Burger Jr 22:05.5 Johnston 
42 Maggie Hapgood Fr 22:12.9 Johnston 
43 Megan Nelson So 22:17.7 Valley 
44 Meghan Trimble Jr 22:18.9 Ankeny 
45 Emily Kehoe Fr 22:19.1 Norwalk 
46 Wubben Claire Jr 22:22.2 Ankeny Centennial 
47 Emily Erickson Jr 22:23.1 Dowling Catholic 
48 Lily Dunley-Williamson So 22:28.6 Johnston 
49 King Meredith So 22:28.9 Ankeny Centennial 
50 Frazier Chloe Jr 22:32.5 Ankeny Centennial 
51 Smith Brianna So 22:33.0 Ankeny Centennial 
52 Mary Noel Kelly So 22:33.8 Dowling Catholic 
53 Grace Trane Sr 22:39.6 Valley 
54 Hegstad Brittany Sr 22:39.8 Ankeny Centennial 
55 Ashley Tan Fr 22:40.3 Valley 
56 Gjerde Morgan Sr 22:40.5 Ankeny Centennial 
57 Jackson Kaylee Sr 22:41.4 Ankeny Centennial 
58 Bailey Blake Sr 22:47.1 Indianola 
59 Emily Bosch Sr 22:49.9 Ankeny 
60 Pierson Caita So 22:50.0 Ankeny Centennial 
61 Lyons Kelsey Jr 22:57.4 Ankeny Centennial 
62 Riley Bright Sr 23:00.1 Valley 
63 Hannah Zadeh Sr 23:00.8 Ankeny 
64 AnnaLyn Poulsen Fr 23:02.6 Valley 
65 Smith Abby Sr 23:10.3 Ankeny Centennial 
66 Kate Snodgrass So 23:11.6 Valley 
67 Nelson Hannah Fr 23:14.1 Ankeny Centennial 
68 Anika Schmitt Jr 23:14.9 Johnston 
69 Harriet Hubbell Sr 23:22.7 Dowling Catholic 
70 McLaughlin Ella Fr 23:29.1 Ankeny Centennial 
71 Hoogensen Kate Fr 23:31.3 Ankeny Centennial 
72 Allison Coffey So 23:32.8 Indianola 
73 Arends Emma Fr 23:40.4 Ankeny Centennial 
74 Emily Caskey Sr 23:40.5 Valley 
75 Kaya Young Fr 23:41.1 Johnston 
76 Haley Losh So 23:41.4 Valley 
77 Alyssa Weber Sr 23:41.5 Dowling Catholic 



78 Kayla Pitz Fr 23:43.1 Ankeny 
79 Livvy Willets Fr 23:44.0 Ankeny 
80 Grace Chickering Fr 23:44.6 Johnston 
81 Abbie Davitt Fr 23:45.3 Norwalk 
82 Hernandez Shantal So 23:50.9 Ankeny Centennial 
83 Jensen Gebhart Jr 23:51.2 Indianola 
84 Carlee Gassman Fr 23:52.1 Norwalk 
85 Erin Lowe So 23:57.5 Valley 
86 Shifali Malhorta Sr 23:57.5 Valley 
87 Lajoie Katie Jr 23:59.6 Ankeny Centennial 
88 Heston Abby Sr 24:02.7 Ankeny Centennial 
89 Elizabeth Fjelstad Jr 24:02.7 Johnston 
90 Peyton McClure Jr 24:03.3 Johnston 
91 Andrea Goodman Jr 24:09.0 Dowling Catholic 
92 Katie Carpenter Sr 24:09.1 Dowling Catholic 
93 Annie McClure Jr 24:10.0 Ankeny 
94 Mary Grace Stanco Sr 24:20.1 Dowling Catholic 
95 Brooke Johnson Fr 24:24.0 Ankeny 
96 Lily Quade Fr 24:25.2 Norwalk 
97 Kirby Marie Power Jr 24:26.2 Dowling Catholic 
98 Ellie Land Fr 24:26.7 Ankeny 
99 Kelsey Fischer Sr 24:28.0 Ankeny 
100 Arnold Peyton Sr 24:29.0 Ankeny Centennial 
101 Laurel McGonegle Jr 24:30.9 Dowling Catholic 
102 Annie Balk So 24:31.8 Norwalk 
103 Taylor Bergan Fr 24:33.5 Norwalk 
104 Tara Sander Jr 24:36.2 Ankeny 
105 Emma Degen Sr 24:37.1 Valley 
106 Jacobs Alexis Sr 24:38.6 Ankeny Centennial 
107 Jacque McGinnis Sr 24:40.2 Indianola 
108 Annika Schulz Fr 24:40.6 Norwalk 
109 Smoldt Megan So 24:42.3 Ankeny Centennial 
110 Lilah Fidler Jr 24:48.5 Valley 
111 Rose Schweitzer So 24:49.7 Ankeny 
112 Elsa Wright Sr 24:50.8 Valley 
113 Katherine Srail Jr 24:51.6 Johnston 
114 Mara Timmerman So 24:52.5 Dowling Catholic 
115 Amanda Mackey Sr 24:54.3 Johnston 
116 Lauren Riggs Sr 24:56.7 Dowling Catholic 
117 Trinity Hopkey Jr 24:58.4 Norwalk 
118 Cassie Larick So 24:59.1 Valley 
119 Bailey Kaas So 25:04.3 Indianola 
120 Katie Wyatt So 25:06.3 Valley 
121 Julah Boggess Fr 25:09.5 Ankeny 
122 Cacy Larson Fr 25:11.9 Norwalk 
123 McTernan Lauren So 25:14.7 Ankeny Centennial 
124 Dennis Bailey Fr 25:20.2 Ankeny Centennial 
125 Robben Anna So 25:20.7 Ankeny Centennial 



126 Bennett Kiki Jr 25:20.9 Ankeny Centennial 
127 Lauren Clark Fr 25:21.7 Ankeny 
128 Alexis Schweizer So 25:26.4 Dowling Catholic 
129 Julie Srail Jr 25:26.7 Johnston 
130 Epp Sidney Sr 25:34.7 Ankeny Centennial 
131 Maura Small Jr 25:34.9 Dowling Catholic 
132 Anne Teeling Sr 25:35.4 Dowling Catholic 
133 Cox Celesta Fr 25:35.9 Ankeny Centennial 
134 Susan Alverio Jr 25:36.9 Dowling Catholic 
135 Kelly Flynn Sr 25:37.4 Dowling Catholic 
136 Melvin Emily So 25:38.7 Ankeny Centennial 
137 Hailey Russell So 25:38.9 Johnston 
138 Grace Blazevich Sr 25:38.9 Valley 
139 Camaryn Mohan Jr 25:39.7 Dowling Catholic 
140 Whtney Wiese Sr 25:40.5 Valley 
141 Julia Reichart Sr 25:40.7 Dowling Catholic 
142 Ellissa Peterson Jr 25:42.9 Ankeny 
143 Megan Kavlock Jr 25:43.6 Dowling Catholic 
144 Allison Andreasen Jr 25:45.0 Johnston 
145 Tevka Lackman Fr 25:47.2 Norwalk 
146 Jayden Bohnsack Jr 25:53.7 Johnston 
147 Jamie Hoss So 25:57.6 Johnston 
148 Natalie Lloyd So 25:58.4 Johnston 
149 Taylor Jones Sr 26:01.1 Valley 
150 Cierra Fillinger Fr 26:02.7 Ankeny 
151 Meter Grace Fr 26:03.1 Ankeny Centennial 
152 Wilson Ellie Fr 26:03.1 Ankeny Centennial 
153 Alli Jacobsen Jr 26:04.5 Ankeny 
154 Nicole Hobson Sr 26:10.3 Johnston 
155 Caroline Brosnahan Sr 26:10.5 Dowling Catholic 
156 Long Meredith Jr 26:13.7 Ankeny Centennial 
157 Emma Moomey So 26:18.3 Ankeny 
158 Molly Lunn Fr 26:20.5 Johnston 
159 Nicole Marlett Sr 26:23.6 Valley 
160 Sadie Brocka So 26:27.1 Johnston 
161 Karissa Smedley Fr 26:27.5 Ankeny 
162 Casey Monson Fr 26:28.2 Johnston 
163 Wilson Kira So 26:30.1 Ankeny Centennial 
164 Bruns Lauren Sr 26:31.0 Ankeny Centennial 
165 Megan Weis Fr 26:31.9 Valley 
166 Hagar Ibrahim So 26:32.1 East 
167 Rockie Greenslade Fr 26:36.6 Dowling Catholic 
168 Annie Flood Fr 26:36.7 Dowling Catholic 
169 Bridget Nolan Fr 26:36.9 Dowling Catholic 
170 Sasha Hentzen So 26:41.0 Valley 
171 Rachel Gross So 26:44.8 Ankeny 
172 Eileen Moran Sr 26:45.4 Johnston 
173 Kalista Socarras Jr 26:49.6 Valley 



174 Mollie Cox Fr 26:50.3 Ankeny 
175 Goode Hannah So 26:51.4 Ankeny Centennial 
176 Elizabeth Ash Sr 26:51.8 Valley 
177 Betsy Dryer Jr 26:52.5 Dowling Catholic 
178 Katie Uitenbroek So 26:53.1 Johnston 
179 Cassidy Beamer Sr 26:58.4 Valley 
180 Elizabeth Day Jr 26:59.6 Valley 
181 Laura Mckenzie Jr 27:01.8 Ankeny 
182 Maya Gjerde Sr 27:03.0 Norwalk 
183 Libbie Skeffington Sr 27:07.0 East 
184 Tatum LeQuatte Jr 27:09.2 Norwalk 
185 Susan Sullivan Jr 27:09.3 Johnston 
186 Katherine Currier So 27:11.5 Johnston 
187 Smith Mariah Jr 27:14.1 Ankeny Centennial 
188 Segar Gabrielle So 27:14.2 Ankeny Centennial 
189 Faith Rafferty Fr 27:14.5 Valley 
190 Taylor Siebert Fr 27:17.4 Johnston 
191 Allison Ohringer So 27:18.7 Valley 
192 Elisabeth Knudsen Fr 27:24.5 Valley 
193 Ellen Lloyd Sr 27:25.5 Dowling Catholic 
194 Frazier Emma Jr 27:29.5 Ankeny Centennial 
195 Claire Sattler So 27:40.7 Valley 
196 Liz Osborn Sr 27:40.8 Valley 
197 Libby Blosser Fr 27:44.1 Valley 
198 AnneMarie Derouin Sr 27:44.8 Valley 
199 Mady Cisneros Fr 27:45.8 Ankeny 
200 Salena Bantz Sr 27:48.7 Valley 
201 Woerdeman Lauryn Fr 27:49.8 Ankeny Centennial 
202 Danielle Nichols Jr 27:53.8 Valley 
203 Ana Johnson So 27:57.9 Valley 
204 Elizabeth Thilges Jr 27:59.1 Dowling Catholic 
205 Makenzie Campbell Fr 28:00.3 Valley 
206 Riley Kuennen So 28:00.3 Valley 
207 Rose Hyunh Jr 28:01.0 Ankeny 
208 Deissy Gonzalez Jr 28:02.6 East 
209 Allie Krieder Fr 28:04.1 Norwalk 
210 Amy Wu Sr 28:04.6 Ankeny 
211 Caroline Ash Fr 28:04.8 Valley 
212 Fiona Riordan Fr 28:12.6 Ankeny 
213 Grace Campidilli Jr 28:14.5 Johnston 
214 Sloane Wilhelm So 28:14.5 Johnston 
215 Arin Johnson Jr 28:19.7 Valley 
216 Lexie Rivett Sr 28:25.1 Johnston 
217 Mekhia Hillgren So 28:26.2 Valley 
218 Katelyn Schultz Sr 28:27.2 Johnston 
219 Shelbie Brotherson Sr 28:27.3 Johnston 
220 Jayda Allen Fr 28:29.9 Valley 
221 Autum Keleture Jr 28:30.2 Valley 



222 Emily Ellinger So 28:30.3 Valley 
223 Sarah Jordan Jr 28:39.7 Indianola 
224 Mallory Murphy Sr 28:41.7 Norwalk 
225 Megan Solberg So 28:41.8 Johnston 
226 Megan Utterback Fr 28:42.0 Ankeny 
227 Cate Freeman Sr 28:42.9 Dowling Catholic 
228 Sarah VanAmburg Fr 28:46.3 Norwalk 
229 Lauren Hartlieb Sr 28:48.3 Dowling Catholic 
230 Caroline Guge Fr 28:48.5 Valley 
231 Kailee Raymond So 28:48.8 Norwalk 
232 Vivian Broderick Sr 28:49.2 Dowling Catholic 
233 Dreismeier Tavia Jr 28:50.2 Ankeny Centennial 
234 Riley Mahar So 28:50.2 Valley 
235 Kate Brosnahan Jr 28:50.4 Dowling Catholic 
236 Brynn Cunningham Sr 28:51.1 Dowling Catholic 
237 Allie Roode Sr 28:52.6 Ankeny 
238 Montgomery Lexi Sr 28:55.2 Ankeny Centennial 
239 Allison Varineau Jr 28:56.7 Ankeny 
240 Samantha Whitcomb Sr 28:59.9 Valley 
241 Nisius Rita Jr 29:01.3 Ankeny Centennial 
242 Heather Schirm So 29:01.4 Norwalk 
243 Mari Brewington Sr 29:02.4 Johnston 
244 Jessica Bigelow Sr 29:03.6 Johnston 
245 Angel Nyaga Fr 29:04.4 Johnston 
246 Ragen Brotherson Fr 29:05.9 Johnston 
247 Wenjing Jiang Fr 29:08.6 Valley 
248 Tatum Jones Sr 29:08.8 Valley 
249 Taylor Robeoltman Jr 29:09.6 Valley 
250 Bella Lopez Fr 29:12.2 Dowling Catholic 
251 Natalie Anderson So 29:12.6 Dowling Catholic 
252 Erica Lack Sr 29:13.7 Valley 
253 Kaitlyn Morhfeld Sr 29:13.9 Ankeny 
254 Lauren Weisshaar Sr 29:16.1 Valley 
255 Abby Dowd Sr 29:16.1 Dowling Catholic 
256 Saige Adamson So 29:16.4 Ankeny 
257 Rachel Askamit Jr 29:20.4 Valley 
258 Paige Jacobsen So 29:21.7 Ankeny 
259 Ashlynn Phongsavahn Fr 29:23.3 Ankeny 
260 Charisma Mendez Jr 29:27.0 Valley 
261 Beuter Emma Sr 29:28.5 Ankeny Centennial 
262 Hannah Walker Fr 29:30.8 Valley 
263 Katherine Van Arnum So 29:34.8 Valley 
264 Sarah Amro Fr 29:41.2 Valley 
265 Maggie Hinrichs Jr 29:43.7 Ankeny 
266 Nina De La Cruz So 29:46.2 East 
267 Crystal Velaquez Sr 29:46.2 East 
268 Naomi Tan Jr 29:47.9 Valley 
269 Shirley Ortega So 29:48.9 Norwalk 



270 Isabel Ahmann Fr 29:49.2 Dowling Catholic 
271 Fouraker Marissa Jr 29:49.5 Ankeny Centennial 
272 Grace Worlie Sr 29:52.7 Valley 
273 Emily Bintner Jr 29:58.8 Ankeny 
274 Erin Anderson Fr 30:02.2 Johnston 
275 Marie Demuth Sr 30:02.7 East 
276 Rachel Forney So 30:31.6 Valley 
277 Sophie Hixson Fr 30:32.9 Valley 
278 Alexis Eshelman Jr 30:50.9 East 
279 DenBeste Macy Fr 30:52.3 Ankeny Centennial 
280 Madeline Cox Fr 30:52.4 Ankeny 
281 Sarah Perry Jr 31:05.5 Valley 
282 Kari Wellman Sr 31:28.3 Dowling Catholic 
283 Madi Peterson So 31:40.6 Ankeny 
284 Jordyn Anglea Jr 31:42.5 Valley 
285 Nicole Wulf Jr 31:43.7 Norwalk 
286 Riley Bartlett So 31:45.6 Valley 
287 Abby Noel Jr 31:49.6 Norwalk 
288 Casey Carr Sr 32:00.5 Valley 
289 Molly McNeal Fr 32:12.1 Dowling Catholic 
290 Samantha Auer Jr 32:27.5 Valley 
291 Klaudia Golebiewsk Sr 32:28.3 Dowling Catholic 
292 Megan Adams Sr 32:41.1 Norwalk 
293 Greta Krohn Jr 32:51.5 Ankeny 
294 Camryn Anderson Jr 32:51.8 Ankeny 
295 Keli Wellman Sr 32:58.8 Dowling Catholic 
296 Sarah McKenzie Jr 33:37.8 Dowling Catholic 
297 Mary Kate Greenslade Fr 33:40.1 Dowling Catholic 
298 Samantha VanAmburg Sr 33:48.6 Norwalk 
299 Brooke Stiles Sr 34:05.2 Ankeny 
300 Sarah Landon Fr 34:14.2 East 
301 Samantha Pareti Jr 34:30.6 Ankeny 
302 Kathryn Rozanek Jr 34:56.0 Valley 
303 Courtney Polka Jr 35:35.6 Norwalk 
304 Kali Daniels Fr 35:37.6 Ankeny 
305 Priscilla Macias Fr 36:32.6 East 
306 Brouillet Haley Fr 36:34.7 Ankeny Centennial 
307 Sophia Wignall Jr 37:11.6 Ankeny 
308 Paris Madden Jr 37:11.7 Ankeny 
309 Laura Lo Jr 37:43.1 East 
310 Marialet Flores Jr 37:49.6 East 
311 Lauren Jahn So 38:11.4 Valley 
312 Nayeli Macias Jr 38:30.8 East 
313 Elizabeth Jones Fr 39:17.8 Johnston 
314 Brandy Cam Sr 39:52.8 East 
315 Jasmin Salgado Jr 40:02.2 East 
 
  



Ankeny Centennial Invitational 
DMACC 
Ankeny, IA 
August 25, 2016 
76 degrees, overcast 
 
Combined Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Valley 30 2 5 6 8 9 12 13 17:33.2 0:50.5 
2 Ankeny 49 3 4 10 15 17 18 21 17:42.6 1:25.0 
3 Ankeny Centennial 54 1 7 11 16 19 20 22 17:45.3 2:10.2 
4* East 129 23 24 25 27 30 31 35 20:17.2 2:01.6 
5* Norwalk 129 14 26 28 29 32 33 34 20:37.0 3:49.3 
 
Combined Boys Individual Results 
Place Grade Grade Time Team 
1 Camden Cox Jr 16:23.1 Ankeny Centennial 
2 Moise Habineza Jr 16:57.5 Valley 
3 Jay Mixdorf Sr 17:01.8 Ankeny 
4 Tim Sindt So 17:05.2 Ankeny 
5 Collin Day Sr 17:33.8 Valley 
6 Richard Salas So 17:40.0 Valley 
7 Jonah Vicker So 17:40.5 Ankeny Centennial 
8 Evan Armitage So 17:46.4 Valley 
9 Carter Owen Fr 17:47.9 Valley 
10 Daylan Wagener Jr 17:48.3 Ankeny 
11 Alex Patkin So 17:52.1 Ankeny Centennial 
12 Ryan Williams Sr 17:56.5 Valley 
13 Jacob Weisshaar Jr 17:58.1 Valley 
14 Seth Harper So 18:09.4 Norwalk 
15 Joey Richenbacher So 18:10.7 Ankeny 
16 Jayden Oshirak Jr 18:17.5 Ankeny Centennial 
17 Samuel Worlie Jr 18:23.4 Valley 
18 Steven Vlahakis Jr 18:26.7 Ankeny 
19 Blay Eli Sr 18:30.3 Ankeny 
20 Juan Portal-Figueroa Jr 18:33.3 Ankeny Centennial 
21 Curt Peters Jr 18:33.5 Ankeny Centennial 
22 Cole Jacobsen Sr 18:34.7 Ankeny 
23 Grant Yersin Sr 18:35.0 Valley 
24 Pete Noll Jr 18:54.0 Ankeny 
25 Drake Strnad So 18:54.5 Ankeny 
26 Matt Hines Jr 18:56.9 Ankeny Centennial 
27 Austin Rogness Jr 19:00.7 Ankeny 
28 Noah Odson So 19:01.6 Ankeny 
29 Seth Watgen Fr 19:02.8 Ankeny Centennial 
30 Jaden Schuster So 19:03.8 Ankeny 
31 Ross Fix Jr 19:16.6 Valley 
32 Isiaha Walton So 19:16.9 East 



33 John Rickabaugh Jr 19:20.6 East 
34 Jacob Arnold Fr 19:29.3 Valley 
35 Rusty Wagon Fr 19:31.1 Ankeny 
36 Jack Smeins Fr 19:32.0 Valley 
37 Isaiah Pick Jr 19:32.7 Ankeny 
38 Joel Hyler Jr 19:32.8 Ankeny Centennial 
39 David Robran Fr 19:38.6 Ankeny 
40 Nick Sah So 19:39.4 Ankeny Centennial 
41 Spencer Hutchinson Sr 19:46.0 Valley 
42 Noah Wright Jr 19:52.6 Ankeny Centennial 
43 Alex Ling Fr 19:55.6 Valley 
44 Ahren Davis Jr 20:04.8 Ankeny Centennial 
45 Garrett Horak Jr 20:08.0 Valley 
46 Connor Neils Jr 20:09.7 Ankeny Centennial 
47 Michael Chambers So 20:11.6 Valley 
48 Ryan Donnelly Jr 20:14.3 Valley 
49 Landon Denker Fr 20:18.6 Valley 
50 Carsen Codel Fr 20:20.0 Valley 
51 Jacob Soto Fr 20:20.9 Valley 
52 Mitch Pevestorf So 20:26.4 Ankeny 
53 Evan Reiter So 20:28.7 Ankeny 
54 Jack Johnson Jr 20:29.5 Valley 
55 Tom Le Sr 20:29.6 Valley 
56 Nicholas Cinnamon Jr 20:29.9 Valley 
57 Donald Carpenter So 20:36.0 East 
58 Colton Lammers Jr 20:36.8 Ankeny 
59 Jackson Moritz Sr 20:40.6 Valley 
60 Nate Williams Jr 20:44.7 Ankeny Centennial 
61 Jack Kinseth Jr 20:45.1 Valley 
62 Tyler Vaughan So 20:45.1 Norwalk 
63 Marc Medici Fr 20:47.4 Ankeny 
64 Grant Dahlen So 20:52.0 Valley 
65 Grant Ganpat Fr 20:52.9 Ankeny 
66 Anthon Rodriguez-Aguayo Jr 20:53.9 East 
67 Tom Richenbacher Sr 20:54.1 Ankeny 
68 Dylan Lane Sr 20:54.8 Norwalk 
69 Treyton Hveem Fr 20:55.2 Ankeny Centennial 
70 Matt Bruder Sr 20:58.6 Ankeny Centennial 
71 Cade Cunningham So 20:59.2 Ankeny Centennial 
72 Drake Carson Jr 20:59.4 Ankeny 
73 Cody Slagter Fr 21:00.0 Ankeny 
74 Cameron Brueck Sr 21:03.7 Valley 
75 Tyrus Langford Fr 21:17.1 Norwalk 
76 Moad Ali Jr 21:18.5 East 
77 Kade Van Meeteren Fr 21:18.6 Ankeny Centennial 
78 Owen Hoff So 21:20.1 Ankeny Centennial 
79 Logan Shanks Fr 21:22.6 Ankeny 
80 Brayden Smith So 21:27.4 Ankeny 



81 Lucas Nelson Sr 21:32.3 Ankeny 
82 Cole Buffington Fr 21:36.0 Ankeny 
83 Jonathan Kelly Jr 21:37.9 Ankeny 
84 Abe Brink Fr 21:45.9 Ankeny Centennial 
85 Dustin Kutz Fr 21:46.4 Ankeny 
86 Parker Carson Jr 21:46.4 Ankeny 
87 Connor Niland Fr 21:50.0 Valley 
88 Noah Givant Sr 21:50.5 Valley 
89 Michael Skelton Sr 21:50.7 East 
90 Theo Housker Fr 21:51.9 Ankeny Centennial 
91 Daniel Oberender Fr 21:54.3 Valley 
92 Carter Gornick Sr 21:58.6 Norwalk 
93 Tyler Johnson So 21:58.9 Norwalk 
94 Harry Villareza Fr 22:03.0 Ankeny 
95 Jacob Windust So 22:05.6 Valley 
96 Noble Briggs Jr 22:13.1 Valley 
97 Ben Lyons So 22:14.3 Ankeny Centennial 
98 Neko Nelson Fr 22:15.3 Ankeny Centennial 
99 Gage O'Connor So 22:16.8 Ankeny 
100 Michael Maigaard So 22:17.8 Valley 
101 Jay Hooper Fr 22:18.4 Ankeny 
102 Anthony Whiseland Fr 22:18.5 Ankeny 
103 Carson Luttenegger Jr 22:19.0 Ankeny 
104 Nicholas Lucht Fr 22:20.1 Valley 
105 Jake Gaumer So 22:21.6 Norwalk 
106 Cade Davis Fr 22:25.5 Ankeny 
107 Vitali Kittle Fr 22:26.5 Valley 
108 Jake Umble Fr 22:27.6 Valley 
109 Aryan Prajapati So 22:27.7 Valley 
110 Luke Lacey Fr 22:27.8 Ankeny Centennial 
111 Joseph Carpenter Fr 22:27.9 Valley 
112 Caleb Wright Sr 22:36.4 Ankeny 
113 Brody Schlant Fr 22:39.2 Ankeny 
114 Zane Pettis Jr 22:42.8 East 
115 Carl Murphy Fr 22:43.9 Valley 
116 Jack Schaeuble Fr 22:44.5 Valley 
117 Tristan Weaverling Jr 22:47.4 Ankeny 
118 Zachary Tanchinh Sr 22:47.7 Valley 
119 Samuel Hixson Sr 22:52.6 Valley 
120 David Gaunt Fr 22:55.1 Valley 
121 Spencer Scallon So 22:55.2 Valley 
122 William Lee Fr 22:58.7 Valley 
123 Joseph Simmons Fr 23:02.1 Valley 
124 Evan Ripley So 23:13.3 Ankeny 
125 Trenton Burkheimer Fr 23:16.2 East 
126 Patrick Niland Fr 23:21.8 Valley 
127 Landon Geran Jr 23:22.4 Ankeny 
128 Michael Steffen Sr 23:26.7 Ankeny 



129 Samuel Overton Fr 23:27.5 Valley 
130 Peter Dengler Fr 23:29.6 Ankeny Centennial 
131 Garrett Burger So 23:31.8 Valley 
132 Graham Margulies Fr 23:35.5 Valley 
133 Connor Wilson Fr 23:36.4 Ankeny Centennial 
134 Trevor Cardenas Sr 23:45.0 Ankeny 
135 Alexander Wallace Fr 23:45.8 East 
136 Ryan Gross Sr 24:19.8 Ankeny 
137 Nick Waddell Jr 24:32.9 Ankeny Centennial 
138 Casey Collins Fr 24:34.2 Valley 
139 Gabriel Ewert Jr 24:37.6 East 
140 Jai Bogess Fr 24:38.7 Ankeny 
141 Zachary Wallace Fr 24:42.2 East 
142 Amer Tokmic So 24:45.4 Ankeny 
143 Kole Johnson So 24:45.6 Ankeny 
144 Hans Bunn Fr 24:46.2 Valley 
145 Kade Dolphin Fr 24:59.8 East 
146 Mark Tollefson Sr 25:11.3 Norwalk 
147 Jordan Eppert Fr 25:18.9 Valley 
148 Jonathan Lanz Sr 25:21.2 Ankeny 
149 Max Fredrick Sr 25:39.1 Ankeny 
150 Jack Foster So 25:46.5 Norwalk 
151 Connor Farrell Jr 25:56.4 Ankeny 
152 William Wagner Fr 26:15.6 East 
153 Beckett Newton Fr 26:16.2 Valley 
154 Arun Ganga Fr 26:28.9 Valley 
155 Adam Keeling Sr 26:33.2 Norwalk 
156 Nick Mueller So 26:37.2 Ankeny 
157 Logan Duffy Fr 26:39.9 Norwalk 
158 Noah Harvey Sr 29:11.0 East 
159 Jacob Demuth So 29:32.7 East 
160 Rocky Vizcarra Fr 29:51.0 East 
161 Kilian Farrell Fr 29:52.0 Norwalk 
162 Joseph Bernhard Sr 30:05.6 Valley 
163 Gerald Breiner So 30:11.7 Valley 
164 Steve Spangler Fr 34:02.2 Norwalk 
165 Alejandro Zarate Jr 34:25.3 East 
166 James Gomez Fr 35:42.4 East 
 
 


